

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 6113/2021
CM No. 6119/2021 in
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of
Education

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Choudhary Mohd.
Shabir, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. J. A Hamal, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

List before any other available Bench after obtaining appropriate
orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 10.08.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.08.2021
SUNIL-II