

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 503/2020
CM Nos. 1145/2020 &
6113/2021

Style of Star Academy of Education ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Choudhary Mohd. Shabir,
Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 4
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate for R-5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections be filed within two weeks.

List on 14.09.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the notice dated 29.07.2021 shall not be given effect to.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG shall also keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.08.2021
Shivalee