

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 503/2020  
CM No. 1145/2020  
CM No. 6113/2021

Style of Star Academy of Education ..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Choudhary, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union Territory of J and K and others ..... Respondents(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1 to 4.  
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate for R-5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2022**

Reply has not been filed.

Three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

List on 17.10.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
15.09.2022  
Renu