

Sr. No.109

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of Education

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Choudhary, Advocate vice
Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Nigam P. Saroop, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2022

Response has not been filed. Same be filed within six weeks
positively.

List on 12.12.2022.



(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
17.10.2022
Bunty