

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7939/2022 in
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of Education

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Intikhab H. Shah, Advocate with
Mr. Ch. Mohd Shabir, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2022

CM No. 7939/2022

Issue notice.

Notice waived by Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG on behalf of the respondents vice Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG, who seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Respondent No. 3 (Chief Education Officer, Rajouri) shall accord consideration to the aforesaid application which is alleged to have been filed by the petitioner's academy within aforesaid period and the order of consideration which is likely to be passed be placed on record while filing the reply in the main writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents to decide the representation and pass the consideration order within a period of 10 days and the order of consideration be provided to the petitioner by post and the petitioner will be at liberty to challenge the said order in case the same goes against the interest of the petitioner.

The application stands **disposed of** and list the main matter on its due date.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
31.12.2022
Neha-1

