

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 503/2020  
CM No. 1145/2020, 6113/2021

Style of Star Academy of Education .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Response be filed on behalf of the respondents, by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.08.2023.

**Jammu**  
30.05.2023  
*Sahil Padha*

