

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2207/2024
in
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of Education

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

CM No. 2207/2024

No good ground for preponing the date of hearing is averred in the application nor is there any representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Application is dismissed.

List the main petition on due date.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
08.05.2024
Raj Kumar