

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 3197/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of Education .....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(10.07.2024)**

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant today which shows that  
the applicant has lost interest to prosecute the matter.

**Dismissed** for non-prosecution.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**10.07.2024**  
*Shivalee*