

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 503/2020

**Style of Star Academy of
Education**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(18.10.2024)**

- 01.** This petition has been *dismissed* for non-prosecution vide order dated 10.07.2024 and is not understandable as to how the same has been listed again by the Registry.
- 02.** Registry shall examine the matter and take steps accordingly.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.10.2024**

Bunty