

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 6789/2024  
CM No. 6791/2020 in  
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of Education

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.12.2024.**

**CM No. 6789/2024 & CM No. 6791/2024 in WP(C) No. 503/2020**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

List along with main petition on **05.02.2025.**

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
02.12.2024  
Meenakshi