

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 2133/2025 in
WP(C) No. 503/2020**

Style of Star Academy of EducationAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
15.04.2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondents through counsel.
2. List along with CM No. 6791/2024 on 21.04.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
15.04.2025
*Neha-II***