

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.2133/2025 in
WP(C) No.503/2020

Style of Star Academy of EducationPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2025

On mention, the matter is taken out of turn.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks permission
of the Court to withdraw this application, with liberty to file fresh application.

His statement is taken on record.

Accordingly, this application stands dismissed as withdrawn with
liberty as prayed for.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
28.04.2025
Surinder