

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6789/2024 in
WP(C) No. 503/2020**

Style of Star Academy of Education

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ch. Mohd.Shabir, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.02.2026)

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, through learned counsel Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA who had been appearing in the main petition.

List on **25.03.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.02.2026
Bir*