

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1593/2026 in
WP(C) No. 503/2020

Style of Star Academy of
Education

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

CM No. 1593/2026

1. Registry has listed the instant application despite there being no matter pending, as the main matter has already been dismissed for non-prosecution.
2. Registry shall submit a report in this regard as to how and under what circumstances the instant application, i.e. CM No. 1593/2026 has been listed, wherein the petitioner is seeking a direction to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to confirm and declare the result of his academy from 1st to 5th class for the academic session 2025-26, when the main matter already stands dismissed.
3. As on date, there is no lis pending, therefore, Registry is directed to submit a report before this Court within a period of one week, justifying the reasons for listing the instant application .
4. List on 17.04.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Vishal Khajuria