

**.HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2393/2026 in  
WP(C) No. 503/2020  
CM No. 1593/2026

Style of Star Academy of Education

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.04.2026**

By this application, the applicant is seeking withdrawal of CM No.  
1593/2026.

Ordered accordingly.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
22.04.2026  
Raj Kumar